## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION **ITANAGAR**

No.EED. EED.12014 (11)/3/2021

Dated Itanagar, the 16<sup>th</sup> December'2021

## ORDER No- 14

On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee held on 16th Dec'2021 in favour of Smti Lobsang Wangmu PRT, with grant of "integrity Certificate" in respect of the teacher by the Department of Education, vide No.EED 12014(11)/3/2021 dated16/12/2021, the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Department of Education is pleased to promote Smti Lobsang Wangmu PRT, to the post of Trained Graduate Teacher (TGT) against the vacant post of Shri Manbir Tamang TGT (retired) in Pay Matrix Level-7 pm plus other allowances as admissible as per rules from time to time with effect from 16/12/2021, until further order.

- 1. She will be posted from Govt. Upper Primary School Sera, Rupa Circle Bomdila, Dist. West kameng to Govt. Upper Primary School Dirang village, Bomdila, Dist. West Kameng. The other terms and condition of the appointment/ promotion, which are not specified herein, shall be governed by the existing Government Rules and Orders in force issued from time to time in this regard.
- 2. (I). The Posting order shall be with immediate effect and stand relieve within 07 days from the present place of posting. If the promotee fails to join in the new place of posting within 07 days then the promotion order will be treated as forgo.
  - (II). No representation regarding change of place of posting will be entertained in any circumstances.
- 3. This issue with approval of Competent Authority.

Sd/- Otem Tayeng Director of Elementary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar Dated Itanagar, the 14/03/2022

Memo No.EED.12014 (11)/3/2021

Copy to :-

1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Education) Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.

- 2. PA to Commissioner (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 3. The Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 4. The Director of Audit & Pension, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information.
- The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for
- information. 6. The DDSE, Bomdila, Dist. West Kameng, for information and necessary action please and
- he is requested not to change/ alter the place of posting of promotee without prior approval from the competent authority.

7. The Head Master I/c Govt. Upper Primary School Sera, Dist. west Kameng for information & necessary action.

8. The Head Master I/c Govt. Upper Primary School Dirang Village, Dist. West Kameng for information & necessary action. (202

9. The Treasury Officer, Govt. of Arunachul Pradesh, Itanagar, for information.

10. To Smti Lobsang Wangmu, for information and compliance.

11. Office/Spare copy.

(Eto Ete) DDEE (E) for Director of Elementary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar